## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12282/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in CMA No. 164/2017 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE GURAZALA FIELD ASSOCIATION OF TELUGUBAPTIST CHURCHES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

AMERICAN BAPTIST FOREIGN MISSION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.124954/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv. Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents accepts notice. He prays for and is granted liberty to file counter affidavit.
- List after counter affidavit is filed.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)