SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21925/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in CMA No. 164/2017 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATION OF BAPTIST CHURCHES PVT. LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN BAPTIST FOREIGN MISSION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.216178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.216248/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S B Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay in refiling is condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3.
- List alongwith SLP(C)No.12282/2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)